

## BID TABULATION

## BRIAR LAKES PUMP STATION ABANDONMENT

## CITY OF AVON

DATE: JUNE 13, 2019

CVE JOB NO. 16453 Engineer's Estimate \$1,013,450.00

MR. EXCAVATOR, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<i>FRENCH CREEK ROAD – SANITARY SEWER BID ITEMS</i>					
1	SANITARY PUMP STATION AND VALVE VAULT REMOVAL	LUMP	1	\$23,836.81	\$23,836.81
2	SANITARY FORCE MAIN ABANDONMENT	LUMP	1	\$8,822.48	\$8,822.48
3	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$3,895.07	\$3,895.07
4	ASPHALT APRON/DRIVE REPLACEMENT	SF	3,069	\$8.14	\$24,981.66
5	CONCRETE APRON/DRIVE REPLACEMENT	SF	3,186	\$8.68	\$27,654.48
6	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	1,060	\$8.68	\$9,200.80
7	10" STORM SEWER (PVC - SDR 35)	LF	180	\$48.52	\$8,733.60
8	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC - SDR26)	LF	987	\$248.24	\$245,012.88
9	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC - SDR35)	LF	774	\$220.17	\$170,411.58
10	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (DIP)	LF	20	\$283.00	\$5,660.00
11	10 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC - SDR 26)	LF	629	\$250.70	\$157,690.30
12	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	691	\$199.58	\$137,909.78
13	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	10	\$10,857.70	\$108,577.00
14	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$8,450.12	\$8,450.12
15	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$33,102.00	\$33,102.00
16	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$39,256.00	\$39,256.00
17	8" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH ON JOINTS & FITTINGS	LF	50	\$166.96	\$8,348.00
18	SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	2,070	\$3.00	\$6,210.00
19	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00
20	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LUMP	1	\$4,131.00	\$4,131.00
21	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM	EACH	32	\$129.00	\$4,128.00
<i>FRENCH CREEK ROAD – SANITARY SEWER PROJECT ALLOWANCE ITEMS</i>					
22	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
23	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
<i>CENTURY LANE/DETROIT ROAD – SANITARY SEWER BID ITEMS</i>					
25	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$3,895.07	\$3,895.07
26	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	500	\$8.68	\$4,340.00
27	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	103	\$18.40	\$1,895.20
28	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC - SDR 26)	LF	15	\$176.61	\$2,649.15
29	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC - SDR 35)	LF	91	\$150.19	\$13,667.29
30	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC) - BORED	LF	120	\$869.33	\$104,319.60
31	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$8,227.55	\$8,227.55
32	SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$12,496.42	\$12,496.42
33	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$5,826.61	\$5,826.61
34	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,827.00	\$10,827.00
35	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$25,060.00	\$25,060.00
36	SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	300	\$3.00	\$900.00
37	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
<i>CENTURY LANE/DETROIT ROAD – SANITARY SEWER PROJECT ALLOWANCE ITEMS</i>					
38	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
39	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
<b>TOTAL PROJECT COST</b>				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,392,675.45</b>
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: JANUARY 31, 2020	
				EARLIEST START DATE: JULY 22, 2019	

				<b>UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, INC.</b>	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<i>FRENCH CREEK ROAD – SANITARY SEWER BID ITEMS</i>					
1	SANITARY PUMP STATION AND VALVE VAULT REMOVAL	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	SANITARY FORCE MAIN ABANDONMENT	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
4	ASPHALT APRON/DRIVE REPLACEMENT	SF	3,069	\$8.00	\$24,552.00
5	CONCRETE APRON/DRIVE REPLACEMENT	SF	3,186	\$9.00	\$28,674.00
6	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	1,060	\$10.00	\$10,600.00
7	10" STORM SEWER (PVC - SDR 35)	LF	180	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
8	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC - SDR26)	LF	987	\$200.00	\$197,400.00
9	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC - SDR35)	LF	774	\$176.00	\$136,224.00
10	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (DIP)	LF	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
11	10 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC - SDR 26)	LF	629	\$198.00	\$124,542.00
12	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	691	\$216.00	\$149,256.00
13	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	10	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00
14	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
16	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
17	8" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH ON JOINTS & FITTINGS	LF	50	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
18	SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	2,070	\$5.00	\$10,350.00
19	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM	EACH	32	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
<i>FRENCH CREEK ROAD – SANITARY SEWER PROJECT ALLOWANCE ITEMS</i>					
22	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
23	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
<i>CENTURY LANE/DETROIT ROAD – SANITARY SEWER BID ITEMS</i>					
25	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
27	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	103	\$18.00	\$1,854.00
28	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC - SDR 26)	LF	15	\$244.00	\$3,660.00
29	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC - SDR 35)	LF	91	\$238.00	\$21,658.00
30	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER (PVC) - BORED	LF	120	\$350.00	\$42,000.00
31	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
32	SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
33	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
34	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
35	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
36	SEEDING & MULCHING	SY	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
37	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$200.00	\$200.00
<i>CENTURY LANE/DETROIT ROAD – SANITARY SEWER PROJECT ALLOWANCE ITEMS</i>					
38	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
39	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
<b>TOTAL PROJECT COST</b>				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,441,470.00</b>
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: 150	
				EARLIEST START DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2019	